

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 303	POTELCO INC	TRANSTECH ELECTRIC, INC.	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC
RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP	14103 8TH ST E	23639 126TH AVE SE	2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
SIGNALIZATION			98402-1405
00C523			TACOMA WA 984011093
PROJECT :	SUMNER WA 983909641	KENT WA 980313701	
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,308.00	-39.92%	11,000.00	-7,308	15,708.00	-14.20%	20,000.00	9.24%
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	61.5000	S.Y.	15.0000	20.00%	18.0000	185	20.0000	33.33%	18.9000	26.00%
			922.50		1,107.00		1,230.00		1,162.35	240
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	108.0000	L.F.	6.0000	21.67%	7.3000	140	8.0000	33.33%	7.7000	28.33%
			648.00		788.40		864.00		831.60	184
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	19.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-2.50%	19.5000	-10	21.5000	7.50%	20.5000	2.50%
			380.00		370.50		408.50		389.50	10
5	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE									
	191.0000	L.F.	1.0000	100.00%	2.0000	191	2.2000	120.00%	2.1000	110.00%
			191.00		382.00		420.20		401.10	210
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	-25.00%	75.0000	-50	82.5000	-17.50%	79.0000	-21.00%
			200.00		150.00		165.00		158.00	-42
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	8.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	50.00%	30.0000	80	50.0000	150.00%	31.5000	57.50%
			160.00		240.00		400.00		252.00	92
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	139.7000	C.Y.	40.0000	-45.25%	21.9000	-2,529	24.0000	-40.00%	23.0000	-42.50%
			5,588.00		3,059.43		3,352.80		3,213.10	-2,375
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	100.5000	C.Y.	35.0000	-65.14%	12.2000	-2,291	13.5000	-61.43%	12.8000	-63.43%
			3,517.50		1,226.10		1,356.75		1,286.40	-2,231
DRAINAGE										
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	7.0000	L.F.	50.0000	10.00%	55.0000	35	60.0000	20.00%	58.0000	16.00%
			350.00		385.00		420.00		406.00	56

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 303	POTELCO INC	TRANSTECH ELECTRIC, INC.	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC
RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP	14103 8TH ST E	23639 126TH AVE SE	2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
SIGNALIZATION			98402-1405
00C523	SUMNER WA 983909641	KENT WA 980313701	TACOMA WA 984011093
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000		1,250.0000	4.17%	1,375.0000	14.58%	1,315.0000	9.58%
			1,200.00		1,250.00	50	1,375.00	175	1,315.00	115
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	176.5000	TON	25.0000		26.1000	4.40%	27.6000	10.40%	29.0000	16.00%
			4,412.50		4,606.65	194	4,871.40	459	5,118.50	706
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:									
	133.7000	TON	50.0000		175.0000	250.00%	190.0000	280.00%	185.0000	270.00%
			6,685.00		23,397.50	16,712	25,403.00	18,718	24,734.50	18,049
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
14	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1066.0000	S.Y.	3.0000		2.0000	-33.33%	0.4000	-86.67%	1.1500	-61.67%
			3,198.00		2,132.00	-1,066	426.40	-2,772	1,225.90	-1,972
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			500.00		500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%	500.00	0.00%
16	EROSION CONTROL LEAD									
	6.0000	HR	60.0000		50.0000	-16.67%	50.0000	-16.67%	65.0000	8.33%
			360.00		300.00	-60	300.00	-60	390.00	30
17	SPCC LEAD									
	20.0000	HR	50.0000		45.0000	-10.00%	30.0000	-40.00%	60.0000	20.00%
			1,000.00		900.00	-100	600.00	-400	1,200.00	200
18	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00		1,000.00	500	800.00	300	1,000.00	500
19	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00		1,500.00	1,000	750.00	250	1,000.00	500
TRAFFIC										
20	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	139.1000	L.F.	15.0000		26.8500	79.00%	29.5500	97.00%	28.2000	88.00%
			2,086.50		3,734.84	1,648	4,110.41	2,024	3,922.62	1,836

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 303	POTELCO INC	TRANSTECH ELECTRIC, INC.	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC
RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP	14103 8TH ST E	23639 126TH AVE SE	2332 S JEFFERSON AVE
SIGNALIZATION			98402-1405
00C523			TACOMA WA 984011093
PROJECT :	SUMNER WA 983909641	KENT WA 980313701	
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	11.0000	EACH	25.0000		80.0000	220.00%	100.0000	300.00%	60.0000	140.00%
			275.00		880.00	605	1,100.00	825	660.00	385
22	PAINT STRIPE									
	484.0000	L.F.	1.0000		1.0000	0.00%	1.1000	10.00%	1.0500	5.00%
			484.00		484.00	0	532.40	48	508.20	24
23	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	25.0000		25.0000	0.00%	27.5000	10.00%	26.0000	4.00%
			75.00		75.00	0	82.50	8	78.00	3
24	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	7.0000	EACH	25.0000		25.0000	0.00%	27.5000	10.00%	26.0000	4.00%
			175.00		175.00	0	192.50	18	182.00	7
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE									
	336.0000	S.F.	3.0000		3.0000	0.00%	3.3000	10.00%	3.1500	5.00%
			1,008.00		1,008.00	0	1,108.80	101	1,058.40	50
26	PLASTIC STOP BAR									
	61.2000	L.F.	10.0000		5.0000	-50.00%	5.5000	-45.00%	5.2500	-47.50%
			612.00		306.00	-306	336.60	-275	321.30	-291
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000		55.0000	-45.00%	60.5000	-39.50%	58.0000	-42.00%
			200.00		110.00	-90	121.00	-79	116.00	-84
28	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.0700	HUND	1,000.0000		2,500.0000	150.00%	2,750.0000	175.00%	2,625.0000	162.50%
			70.00		175.00	105	192.50	123	183.75	114
29	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.				-3.03%		36.15%		51.52%
			3,300.00		3,200.00	-100	4,493.00	1,193	5,000.00	1,700
30	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM									
		L.S.				-33.40%		-28.99%		-7.79%
			97,600.00		65,000.00	-32,600	69,306.00	-28,294	90,000.00	-7,600
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	4,100.0000		1,200.0000	-70.73%	1,400.0000	-65.85%	2,800.0000	-31.71%
			4,100.00		1,200.00	-2,900	1,400.00	-2,700	2,800.00	-1,300

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/13/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:59

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303
TITLE : SR 303
RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP
SIGNALIZATION
00C523

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POTELCO INC 14103 8TH ST E	TRANSTECH ELECTRIC, INC. 23639 126TH AVE SE	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405
SUMNER WA 983909641	KENT WA 980313701	TACOMA WA 984011093
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100228	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$201,420.00	\$166,262.41	-17.45%	\$177,699.76	-11.78%	\$207,873.22	3.20%

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP
 SIGNALIZATION
 00C523
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
 9012 S 208TH ST
 98031-1227
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	18,308.00	9,536.00	-47.91%
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 61.5000	S.Y.	15.0000 922.50	19.2600 1,184.49	28.40% 262
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 108.0000	L.F.	6.0000 648.00	7.8100 843.48	30.17% 195
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 19.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 380.00	20.8700 396.53	4.35% 17
5	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 191.0000	L.F.	1.0000 191.00	2.1500 410.65	115.00% 220
6	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	80.2500 160.50	-19.75% -40
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 8.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 160.00	32.1000 256.80	60.50% 97
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 139.7000	C.Y.	40.0000 5,588.00	23.4300 3,273.17	-41.43% -2,315
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 100.5000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,517.50	13.0500 1,311.53	-62.71% -2,206
DRAINAGE					
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 7.0000	L.F.	50.0000 350.00	58.8500 411.95	17.70% 62

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP
 SIGNALIZATION
 00C523
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
 9012 S 208TH ST
 98031-1227
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,337.5000 1,337.50	11.46% 138
SURFACING					
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 176.5000	TON	25.0000 4,412.50	26.8600 4,740.79	7.44% 328
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 133.7000	TON	50.0000 6,685.00	187.2500 25,035.32	274.50% 18,350
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
14	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 1066.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 3,198.00	1.2000 1,279.20	-60.00% -1,919
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%
16	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 6.0000	HR	60.0000 360.00	60.0000 360.00	0.00% 0
17	SPCC LEAD 20.0000	HR	50.0000 1,000.00	80.0000 1,600.00	60.00% 600
18	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		500.00	600.00	20.00% 100
19	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		500.00	600.00	20.00% 100
TRAFFIC					
20	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 139.1000	L.F.	15.0000 2,086.50	28.7300 3,996.34	91.53% 1,910

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/13/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:59

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303
TITLE : SR 303
RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP
SIGNALIZATION
00C523

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
9012 S 208TH ST
98031-1227
KENT WA 980646209
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 11.0000	EACH	25.0000 275.00	20.0000 220.00	-20.00% -55
22	PAINT STRIPE 484.0000	L.F.	1.0000 484.00	1.0700 517.88	7.00% 34
23	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	25.0000 75.00	26.7500 80.25	7.00% 5
24	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 7.0000	EACH	25.0000 175.00	26.7500 187.25	7.00% 12
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 336.0000	S.F.	3.0000 1,008.00	3.2100 1,078.56	7.00% 71
26	PLASTIC STOP BAR 61.2000	L.F.	10.0000 612.00	5.3500 327.42	-46.50% -285
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	58.8500 117.70	-41.15% -82
28	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.0700	HUND	1,000.0000 70.00	2,675.0000 187.25	167.50% 117
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	3,300.00	4,078.00	23.58% 778
30	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM	L.S.	97,600.00	112,512.00	15.28% 14,912
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	4,100.0000 4,100.00	1,070.0000 1,070.00	-73.90% -3,030

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303
 TITLE : SR 303
 RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP
 SIGNALIZATION
 00C523
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
 9012 S 208TH ST
 98031-1227
 KENT WA 980646209
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 125.0000	HR	8.0000 1,000.00	8.5600 1,070.00	7.00% 70
33	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,715.00	1,337.50	-76.60% -4,378
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 400.0000	HR	30.0000 12,000.00	34.2400 13,696.00	14.13% 1,696
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 200.0000	HR	45.0000 9,000.00	38.5200 7,704.00	-14.40% -1,296
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 240.0000	S.F.	36.0000 8,640.00	4.2800 1,027.20	-88.11% -7,613
OTHER ITEMS					
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 102.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 3,060.00	51.3600 5,238.72	71.20% 2,179
38	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP CL. A 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	535.0000 1,070.00	78.33% 470
39	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	588.5000 588.50	96.17% 289
40	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	722.2500 722.25	44.45% 222
41	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00% -500
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/13/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:59

PS&E JOB NO: 00C523 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005955 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1078

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 11 2000
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 303
TITLE : SR 303
RIDGETOP BLVD NB OFF-RAMP
SIGNALIZATION
00C523
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.
9012 S 208TH ST
98031-1227
KENT WA 980646209
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$201,420.00	\$212,163.73	5.33%